PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LLOYDS TSB BANK PLC	07/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VOLEX INC.
Street Address:	915 Tate Blvd SE Ste 130
City:	Hickory
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28602

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5953815	
Patent Number:	D332937	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)983-8080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-983-8000

Email: pto-kc@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Husch Blackwell LLP

Address Line 1: 4801 Main Street, Suite 1000
Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 504492.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristine L. Kappel

Total Attachments: 2

source=Securityrelease#page1.tif source=Securityrelease#page2.tif

595381

\$80.00

PATENT REEL: 026643 FRAME: 0179 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this **8+h**day of **Jule**, 2011, by LLOYDS TSB BANK

PLC ("Lloyds"), in favor of VOLEX INC., a Massachusetts corporation ("Volex").

Lloyds, through a certain Security Agreement (Patents), dated December ____, 2006

(the "Patent Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office on January 16, 2007, at Reel 018797, Frame 0062, established a lien and security

interest to a variety of patents owned by Volex attached hereto as Schedule A (the "Patents").

The obligations of said Patent Security Agreement have been fulfilled.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Lloyds hereby unconditionally and expressly releases,

terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all

liens and security interests it may have upon the Patents and any goodwill in favor of Volex.

This Release shall be binding upon Lloyds's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

LLOYDS:

LLOYDS TSB BANK PLC

Name: WAYNE ROBINSON

Title: ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR

OMA-325644-3

SCHEDULE A

Patent Description	Country	Reg. No.	Issue Date/Date Filed
Method for making an electrical connection	USA	5,953,815	September 21, 1999
Electrical plug having integral finger pull and cord grip	USA	4,307,924	December 29, 1981
Variable entry connector	USA	5,676,568	October 14, 1997
Power supply cord with a molded pre- assembled electrical contact carrier and the carrier	USA	5,637,013	June 10, 1997
Reverse insulation grip blade	USA	5,567,187	October 22, 1996
Molded plug	USA	D332,937	February 2, 1993

OMA-325644-3

RECORDED: 07/25/2011

PATENT REEL: 026643 FRAME: 0181